ORDINANCE NO. 162

An Ordinance Prohibiting Truck Traffic on Pattie Lane in the City of Barling, Arkansas

BE IT ORDAINED by the Board of Directors of the City of Barling, Arkansas, that:

SECTION 1: It shall be unlawful for any person to operate and drive any truck or truck tractor as defined by Ordinance No. 141 of the City of Barling, Arkansas on Pattie Lane in the City of Barling unless said operator or driver has a destination for commercial purposes on Pattie Lane, or resides on Pattie Lane.

SECTION 2: The City Administrator shall properly post Pattie

Lane to notify drivers and operators of the prohibitions contained

herein.

SECTION 3: Any person found guilty of a violation of this Ordinance shall be punished in an amount not to exceed Five Hundred and No/100 Dollars (\$500.00), and each offense shall constitute a separate violation.

SECTION 4: The enactment of this Ordinance would ensure the protection of the health, safety and welfare of the public in the City of Barling, Arkansas, so that an emergency is hereby declared to exist and this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage.

APPROVED: This 18th day of Oxember, 1984.

Attest:

City Clerk/

Mayor Barling